

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

17-2	:249	Version:	1	Name:	Consulting - St. Leo the Great School	
Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
10/10	6/2017			In control:	Senior Business Officer	
11/8,	/2017			Final action:	11/8/2017	
11/8,	/2017			Enactment #:	17-1597	
Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Watkins Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with the school staff to design and implement supplemental instructional programs for identified Title I students in Reading, Language Arts, Math and Executive Functioning; conduct an annual informational meeting about the Title I Program for all affected parents, and confer with parents of identified students, as needed, throughout the Program duration, at St. Leo the Great School, for the term September 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$9,128.00.						
1. 17-2249 Professional Services Contract - Watkins Education Consulting - St. Leo the Great School - State and Federal Programs						
Nato	oya.Jeffers	on@ousd.c	org			
Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
	Agree 10/1 11/8 11/8 Ratii Watti impl Arts Prog the F 2018 1. 17 - Sta Nato	10/16/2017 11/8/2017 11/8/2017 Ratification by Watkins Educa implement sup Arts, Math and Program for all the Program do 2018, in an arr 1. 17-2249 Pro - State and Fee Natoya.Jeffers	Agreement or Contract 10/16/2017 11/8/2017 11/8/2017 Ratification by the Board of Watkins Education Consu- implement supplemental in Arts, Math and Executive Program for all affected pa- the Program duration, at \$ 2018, in an amount not to 1. 17-2249 Professional \$ - State and Federal Program Natoya.Jefferson@ousd.com	Agreement or Contract 10/16/2017 11/8/2017 11/8/2017 Ratification by the Board of Edu Watkins Education Consulting, implement supplemental instruct Arts, Math and Executive Funct Program for all affected parents the Program duration, at St. Le 2018, in an amount not to exce 1. 17-2249 Professional Service - State and Federal Programs Natoya.Jefferson@ousd.org	Agreement or Contract Status: 10/16/2017 In control: 11/8/2017 Final action: 11/8/2017 Enactment #: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Profeter Watkins Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for implement supplemental instructional programs Arts, Math and Executive Functioning; conduct a Program for all affected parents, and confer with the Program duration, at St. Leo the Great Schot 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$9,128.00. 1. 17-2249 Professional Services Contract - Wate - State and Federal Programs Natoya.Jefferson@ousd.org	Agreement or Contract Status: Passed 10/16/2017 In control: Senior Business Officer 11/8/2017 Final action: 11/8/2017 11/8/2017 Enactment #: 17-1597 Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the Watkins Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with the school staff implement supplemental instructional programs for identified Title I students in Readin Arts, Math and Executive Functioning; conduct an annual informational meeting about Program for all affected parents, and confer with parents of identified students, as nee the Program duration, at St. Leo the Great School, for the term September 1, 2017 thr 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$9,128.00. 1. 17-2249 Professional Services Contract - Watkins Education Consulting - St. Leo the State and Federal Programs Natoya.Jefferson@ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Watkins Education Consulting, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with the school staff to design and implement supplemental instructional programs for identified Title I students in Reading, Language Arts, Math and Executive Functioning; conduct an annual informational meeting about the Title I Program for all affected parents, and confer with parents of identified students, as needed, throughout the Program duration, at St. Leo the Great School, for the term September 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, in an amount not to exceed \$9,128.00.